‘on or before the day of the =ailing or

FORM IV-2

(Obver-se) Operator's
W1 No.  T=lbekS #/

08-78)
: 47 - 083 _0382
State County Ferxit

API Well No.

' STATE OF WEST VIARGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION et - $3np Lhanas

WELL TYPE: 011 __ / Gas XX% [/ ! , |
(If "Gas"™, P-oduction Xx%/ Underground storage / Deep / Shallow xXX/) .-
3 ) Z:/“/‘ )
LOCATION: Elevation: 2326.3 Vatershed: ~ Lawre/ Ecrr .
. =T District: Eparing Lreek County:- Lanobiph - Quadrangle: Llamore
7/
wELL OPSRATOR L7 F é//4»/444 ﬁ-ppa—g“ _27:.:, DESIGHATED AGENT £ 2aic [/ N Py
l/¢ 365’ V Adclress o Roxw \I24%

Address 2030 So. /{/n/c
Tadsa | oklafoma o34 Cpartes ton oS, 25325

s

%HT?SWER /’/4444._ / < J/r%/ 72-/&// . COAL. OPERATOR
’ Address &—c/.ﬂ%z}_f e Address

- (Zts//f%aléa/ Uz#ﬂa%gas‘cs) -

Acreage zgzZo

SURPACE OWNER K/Ar/u,(/ ef-"{/ft/«/ Ta/bet#  Name Darres < TalberA

COAL OWNiR(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:

Address 4“-5{ 0#41‘55 Address ,Ca;/. /
(Zgg' A ot ched uc*é4aé//-e6‘sbs> &//’/é 74"7. /. /4 . =G 250
Acreage 226 Name
FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: i i Address
Name - s
Address COAL. LESSEE WITH DECLA
Name
OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED ; ' {{ Address
Name LB 7 S rsa—F 3 % e e .
Address __ Bp, Box vIH4S : et e T
s L) Wl o, 2o 378 3 =
Joi/-B8H-7782 - ‘ .
" The undersigned well operator—.'é entitled to operate for oil or gas purposes at the above
location under a deed _ / 1lease xsX / other contract _ / dated /’74/-'41{ /2 , 19 74/, to the
undersigned well operator f{rom M// . f‘ s Lose Ta/Be A~ o—«ac/ /ea;éc T s

A7 rAhe

[If said deed, lease, or other contract has been recorded:] f _mo”
Recorded on _-Jzme 27 , 192%% , in the office of the Clerk of the County Cormission of 6&0/#‘_
County, West Virginia, in _ Dee o Book 2L8 at page &/7 . A permit is requested as follows:

PROPOSED WORK: Drill wxy/ Drill deeper / Redrill / Fracture or stinulate 7

Plug off old forzation / Perforate new formation /

Other physical change in well (specify)

—planned as shown on the work order on the revarse side her=of.

The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hersby notified that any

objection they wish to make or are reguired to cake by Code § 22-%-3 pust be filed with the Department

of Mines wi’hin firteen (15) days after the receipt of this Application by the Department.

Copies of this Peroit Application and the enclosed plit and reclanation plan have been mz2iled

by registered zail or delivered by hand to the above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee

delivery of this Permit Application to the Departzent of Mines at

Charleston, West Virginia. - = F I togrena el 5k 5w g - B ek e

PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OP ALL PP TR Y it B Y raloada s i by kP
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: ( . R ‘”"6:;//55/5024'/'4” -
WEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS

CONSERVATION COMMISSION Lo 4/ aws/ Gas /Qv,o;:ﬁ(.%«_lfac,,

1615 WASHINGTON STREET EAST |, : Well Operatof

CHARLESTON, WV 25311
TELEPHONE: (30%) 348-3092 & ; / .
- . By s K(-/ A TIAL b
Its (L/f(x}ii
Bi 4 a;yz"- E’M'D v
OLANNL it




(Reverse)

[08-78]

PROPOSED WORK ORDER

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY:

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF KNOWN)

Ll mron .3/)/’//1'41 Lrea. -
7

rddress _ A O, Df—wf-a,.J 470

‘ ’ ,g£3~4q42;£¢,9,7'¢{, &/, LAI,JZAKZMQ/

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, .3 “enSenrt

ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM IV-35 UPON COMPLETION

= 5
s Tstizated depth of completed well, Sooco feet Rotary‘ x®x %/ Cable tools /
: Approxir-ate water s?rata depths: TFresh, f? fee?; salt, ia feet.
i Approximate coal seam Gepths: ‘ }? Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / ¥No Xww/
CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
! CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTZRVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
i TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS .
f Size |Grazdelper ft|New |UsedjFor drilling|Left in well] (Cubic feet)
3 al .
3 Conductor -~ || /%, X =7 S0’ Kinds
%7
Fresh water ||°
Coal Sizes
L
& > » =
Internediate 8?5 20* » Go0 Foo To Lurthce
Production ‘/4' /05 ¥ eyl spao ‘375 SKS ||Depths set
" Tubing : 3
i Liners * Perforations:
) * Top Bottom
NOTE: Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of =
form prescrived -

be filed with the Department, 7
(ii) a bond in one of the fornms
Code § 22-4-2,

Form IV-2 must
by Regulation 11,
thereof the other security. allowed by
applicable fo t
. previously paid on the scme
: . %he consent required by Code
200 feet of the proposed well. -

.
4
H
:
!
®
!
¢
i

vell, the fee required by Code §

§ 22-¢-8a from the owner of

A separate Form

vhere fracturing or stimula
is noted as such on the Form IV-

B L

oTeD AT THE WAL STE -

e with Chopter 22,

p[ove

iH\S PERMIT MUST BE PO

in accordance
g the location 18 hereby OP

This permit shall expire it . 9
- 71-17-81 .

: bein
Al provisons

f;( i‘l:e Ww. Va. Code,
: drilling

i gperations have not j
! ~

Pt
: eputy Directof

D

“for

3

The followirg vciver rust be c
or coal lessce VKo has recorded c Zeclaration urder Code

IV-2 shall not be required for fracturin
ting is to be part of the work jfor vhic
2 filed in connection therewith.

o=pleted by the coal cperat

accorpanied by (i) a plct in the
rescribed by Regulation 12,
(iii) Form IV-8, "Reclamation Plan”,

he reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation 23,

22-¢-12a, and

-

or in lieu

(iv) unless 5
{v) if applicable,

cny vater well or dvelling witkin

g or stimulafing a well
%k a permit is sought and

or and by any coal ovner

§ 22-4-20,

Zs to be izsued wiikin fifteen (35) dcys of receipt ithereof:
A M NIYERS
= The undersigned cozl operztor / = owner Xxx/ lessee
Jocation hes exanfned this propcsed well location. If 2 cine cap exists W

well locztion, the well location has been 22ded to the =ine =ap.

the work proposed to ®
applicable requirerents of the west Virginia Cods 2n
. B33 A

.

The unde

e done 2t this location, proviced, the well operator has co=p
@ the governing regulations.

if the permit

/ of the coal uncer this well
hich ccvers the zrea of the
rsigned has no objection to

11e¢ with 211

0812212024,

e ,19 80 T,

Date:




Well Site Plan

Legend: Property Boundry Ly Diversion 3=
Rodtk — — . Spring QO—
Existing Fence X x Wet Spot
Planned Fence A - Building @
Stream~, .. =~ T > Drain Pipe—Q—»—0O—¥»
Open Ditch — ..o ——...» e Watervay (=32 -2 —

Sketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed,
wellsite, drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspond
with first part of this plan. Include all natural drainage.

— IR, T -

"
o @’{Q /w?_///_fffﬁ’///

A

Comments: 4/21414&_ Snble Timde A éa/@;_g{&_ég-/ K
MM—MMW“M’”‘
3. Difeh retiid Lovss faws o Culoarts  — /ﬂ'\fuﬂ“‘/;’; / pOK o _,L

Y Outarea wel ’/4»4 a 2/ Sbpe wunless rg L2l

;ﬁl;Zkzﬁ%,zja_jgzZ/~d? pesn P nret bor freclamartin s éﬂnzgglééwéagf

blo. /LA Locariom Jan'ec/ P = ﬂég‘:gtf i
03/22/2024
Signature: /7 é E 4i‘ R, R1Y oo 94¢  Ruekhennon ¥422-0007
Agen Address Phone Number

Please request landowners cooperation to protect new seeding for one growing season.




-

Date I Ao, 19 Beo
Well No._ 7a/doit =*+/

API No. 41 - _OK3 - O3F - e
State  CTounty _“Permit Q .
~ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
: OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
Company Name F/p//-:é/wdé. : £ Iggéignated Agent /ﬁ,l Bowdes
Address 2230 So. tole  Tal. lehoma 7443¢Address P.a Bow !3#, Chaveston W a .

Telephone /8- «/92- G455 Telephone v -96 2/
Landowner Z Thiiley Za/bel” Soil Cons. District Vevoan %//gy
attackes!

Form IV=9
(01-80) =/

Crs X 4 . e Opher s
Revegetation to be carried out by Sperador— (Agent)
This plan has been reveiwed by /K/qg;e}s I,/ﬂ /12 & SCD// All corgection
I : " )
and additions become a part of this plan. — -
ate
Access Road Location
Structure da/gtzfz‘j/j (A) Structure D ergrom (L)
. Spacing £P= &gaéz‘— %& /2 “Dram.. _-Material Sol/
Page Ref. Manual =8 coptan Shows, Page Ref. Manual - #
Structure o _3‘,&,( (B) Structure 3»-/.//4/;; ﬁ;’/ 2)
Spacing Material M
Page Ref. Manual /- Page Ref. Manual A& .0
Structure (C) Structure _ o3, 4 fix 24 1i6)
Spacing Material . N

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary.

Page Ref. Manual - Page Ref. Manual

¥ 4

Revegetation DEPT. oF MINES
Treatment Area I ' Treatment Area II '
Lime : .3 Tons/acre Lime . 3 Tons/Acre
or correct to pH Cos S or correct to pH oS
Fertilizer ; @Q_l_lbs/acre Fertilizer & oo lbs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent) ) (T0-270-20 or equivalent)
Mulch 4/oe/ i 2 Tons /Acre Mulch_&i i STons/Acre
o

Seed* & % 7o & QisC. Gd*ibs/acre Seed® 4 & 36Lbs/acre
e S TS e S
o - /0 lbs/acre ‘ ”~ % Jo6 lbs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper
bacterium. Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.

Attach or photocopy section of involved Topogréphic map. Quadrangle e amvore

Legend: ) @Well Site

Access Road

—

e Ve~ ) N I

—

\

= -
e S————— = S et a7~ g.& e

(@ =) —
w ik 3,//{?51 "

—_— ?.-vf’)'le 24




TALBOTT HEIRS

Charles N and Shirley Talbott
227 Tollev Drive
Beckley, West Virginia 25801

Margaret and Chenoweth, Widow
17120 S. W. 87th Avenue
Miami, Florida 33157

Vernon and Dorothy Greénawalt
Yo Oy Box 130
Greenville, Virginia 244L0o

Mrs. Ruth McPherson, Widow
Re Do # 2, Box 119
New Cumberland, West Virginia 26047

Hoy A. Talbott

16042 Ventura Bivd.

Suite 102

Encino, California 91316

Darrel L. Talbott

RE: =k . gr -
Belington, West Virginia 26250

03/22/2024







DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STINULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.

g i s

Frac: 1-27-81 Haverty and Riley - Benson 2 stages

Perfs: 5130-5220 (14) 69000 # Sand 488 Bbls. 1700# 1sDP
3739-3919 (13) 48000  * 361 Bbls. 1400 1SDP

Flowed well after 2nd stage, got % of frac ball back - was sand

Definitely had communication bectween zones. Did not see breakdo:
but 1SDP were 300# different.

WELL LOG
Remarks

ojer |05 | naigy [ PR Encotor digaRt i 60wl uemn
Shale Grey Soft 1050 1270
Lime Grey Soft | 1270 1325
Big Lime Grey Hard 1325 1570
Sand & Silt " Wh. | Hard 15%0 12440
Shale Grey Soft - 2440 2910
Sand White | Hard 2910 2940
Silstone Grey Soft 2940 3730
Sand & Silt Wh.Gy. Hard 3730 3980
Shale & Silt| Grey Soft 3980 5100
Haverty Brown | Hard 5100 5230
Shale Grey Soft 5230 5330
Fox Brown | Soft 5330 5355

. Shale Grey Soft 3353 5562
TeD., 5562

7 (Attcch sepcrate sheets to ccrmplete ca recerscry)
well Operzjor
3y jZ(ZA-—- 22:1/7/9"/727 ]
s T LR AR
KOTE: Pezulczion 2.02(i) provides cs

follcua:

"The term 'log’ or 'vell log’
shall mecn a sveteraiic, Cetailed
geologial record of all ‘cr=z*ions, 03/22/2024
tncludirg cocl, encourtered in the
drilling of a vell.”

ko




e

2=2— B

PORM 1V-35 Date: i 19
(Obverse)
I Of -ztor's FMF TALBOTT ¢4
(08-78]) Well No.
083-0382
API Well No. 47 - -

State County Permit

STATE OP WwtST VIRGINIA
DEPARTM=NT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

(
WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OP
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE
WELL TYPE: 01l / Gas X/ Ligquid Injection / waste Disposal /
(If "Gas", Productlon_ X / Underground storage £ Deep / Shallow X /)
LOCATION: Elevation: 2363 watershed: _ little Laurel Run :
pist-ict: Roaring Creckcounty: _Randolph = Quadrangle: _Elamore
WELL OctHATOR _ FME 0l & CGas Propeprlic:s, boguanaced acisrt  Paul Bowleu
Address 7030 South Yale. Suit 305 Address P Q. Box 1386 _
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136 Charleston, W.v. 25325
PERMITTED WORK: Drill X /. Convert / Drill deeper / Redrill / Practure or stimulate X
*Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation /
Other physical change in well (specify)
PERMIT ISSUED ON _11-13-80 , 19 OIL & GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK:

(IP APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON Nyame RObert Stewart

CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION PROM DRILLING OR

REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED Address P.O. Box 345
, 19 Jane Lew, W,V, 26378
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION: Haverty Fox Depth 5]105-5350 _ feet
Depth of completed well, 5562 feet Rocaryi__/ Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Presh, _ 3D 'feet; salt, 750 freet.
Coal seam depths: 80, 1 45 Is coal being min=d in the area? _No
Work was commenced ‘.12"30 , 19 80 , and completed 1-13 , 19_81

CASING AND TUSING PROGRAM

CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS lFOOTAGE INTZRVALS CEMENT FILL-U? PACKEIRS
TUBING TYP= Weight OR SACKS
Stze |Grade|oer fr:|iiew |Usez|[For drilling|Left n well] (Cubic feet) -
3 )
conductor _ ||1117/]4 ) 30" To Surfadeinas

Presh water

Ccal Stzés
Taredmedincil . BB 208 | X | 1 1050 To Surfade
sraduceson 04 142 No 142 x| K 15317 I 360 Sks. llcestns set _
Tuding —— N N . B '
_w-ners = e ferforatlons:
—_— 2 Too Soticm
OPEN rLOW DATA
Producing forczation - _ Pay zone depth _,‘__- fee
' Gas: Initial open flcw, Smell Mcf/d 011: Inittal open flow, _  3Bbl/d
Final open flow, 4 _____W’.ggd650 Final open flow, _ _ Bbl/d

Tire of open flow between initial and {iral tesis, hours
Static rock pressure, 1775 psig (surface neasurerent) aftec 172 hours shut in

(If applicatle Cue to rultipla coroletion--]
P Adl g 7

Second producing forzatlon Pay zone dogrzzlgﬁzl Tee

Gas: Inittal open flow, __Mef/a 011: 1Initial open flow, Bbl/d
fnal open llow, ___Mcf/d Pinal open {low, Bbl/d
Time of open flow between Initial ard final tests, _ hours
Static rock pressure, psig (surface re2surement) art:er _______ hours shut 1in

(Continue cn revarse sicla)




e STATE OF WIDT VIRSIMIA T L";;‘ :’“ , ‘a_}\ . ] a \ \‘ \E
‘$ 3 '»F_‘j{_uu \J é- i %
DEPARTMENT OF MINES (7} L ~:] %J
OllL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION }3};

lNSPECTOR's WELL REPORT!L & GAS fl‘!iS’C"{'J__S
EPT. oF LN
Povmit M. 253 -03F 2— DE el ﬂs

CEIND

CABING AND USED M Lef® a ncuﬁu

M /;/7;4/‘/ Q/@‘,g TUBING 'L LI Ry A
“edress ﬁ/j’ﬁ , ﬁ/ /4 Size
. Parm, //i/;//q Z/ﬁ 5 ﬁ/gti 77 »e \ . Kind of Packer.

t13 i :

“well N ol | I ,

10 l | Size ol
it (CReck Cosinty /27/'44/170//7/7[ R1; ] . _
. " . "
i ' e 6% : . Depth set ‘
Drilling commenced. 42 - SO ‘? Z e i ‘ GRS G
P 5316__ s ML
Drilling completed Total depth. ... .. g " , I Wt 1
; | | I
Date shot. Depth of shot 2 = . Perf bottom ____
i : |
) liners Used ___ ' | Parf tap
Initial open flow___ /10ths Water in____Inch ‘ ’ : T
i ! | | Perf bottem
Open flow after tubing________/10ths Merc. in Inch : : — o
Volu.ae Cu. Ft. [ CASING CEMENTED SIZE NO: P i Hate
b NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure. lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 21 L:s. | COALL. WAS ENCOUNTERED AT____ FEET______INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feot_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names. /jﬁ’/éﬂﬂ/z/ ?._/, -

Remarks:

%p//@ Zé ?“SZ/D

‘ 3/22/2024 ="
/;2-\3[)“5)() : L&Zﬁ,,uo/ @/4444/%.



STATE OF WEET VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oll. AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

” béa.. Well Ne.

MPANY. ADDRESS

B PR DISTRICT COUNTY

oY Loeation Amount Packer E

: ocation '
' PLUGS USTB AND DEPYM PLACED [ sRipaes

CABING AND TUBING

CEMERT-THICEN TS WOOD-812E LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | @i12E
£2 >

LosY

|
|
|
1

. I hereby certify 1 visited the above well on this date.

- . 03/22/2024

£ P R A S TG e



0G-11 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPEETOR’'S WELL REPORT
3 ~038Z2~ Ot or Gas Well @A7=5

Permit No.&&
(KIND)
g N . ) 2 CASING AND USED IN L'A_ TIN PACKERS
—— ﬂ Ty / c;)_/. @}g TUBING DRILLING ;I:L
> 5 e s i
Address 5754 // o 7P R
= L e . 16 Kind of Packer.
Farm/ﬂﬂﬁ/ﬂi’ rM/gﬁ/f
# / )
Well No - 10 Size of
Lyvd i _— y "
Disl:ric,k)(/—':’)‘/2 Rt CF 5)52’& County];”/a/ﬂﬂ/ﬂ?/ 8%
557 [ ) 65 Depth set
Drilling commenced /‘Q Z)Z
53/16
1111 ted 2
Drilling complete Total depth 5 -
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom__________
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch AR et 'R
Perf. bottom_______
Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volu.ae Cu. F't. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
: NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure Ibs hrs. :
Oil__ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water ; feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET — _INCHES
) s

Drillers’ Names,

RECEIVERD).

Remarks:

WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES

e ~ - SEP -7 1982
//‘/ %‘ Zj/ %/fﬁ\s"{\ OIL AND GAS DIVISION

G- FT-F2

o BATE




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OlL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well Ne
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM ———DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Amount Packer Location

Liner Loeation
H
CASING AND TUBING

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES

CEMENT-THICKNESS wWOoOD-8I12E LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED sizE LOST

Mm

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

03/22/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®




Sbede of Mest Birginta
Bepartmerd of flines
® und Gas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 25305 THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR

September 20, 1982

~ FMF 0il & Gas Properties
P. O. Box 458
Belington, W. Va. 26250

IN RE:" PERMIT NO. 47-083-0382

Attn. Mark Smythe ) FARMCharles Talbott, et al

WELL NO. 1

DISTRICT Roaring Creek

COUNTY “Randolph

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the above described well has been received
in this office. Only the column checked below applies.

The well designated by the above permit number has been released under your
Blanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well
designated by the above permit number to the surety company who executed said bond
in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on your records.

XXXXXXX Your 'vell record was received and reclamation requirements approved. 1In
accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned well will remain
under bond coverage for life of the well.

Very truly yours,
ZZ L sr FF~

Theodore M. Streit

IMS:rl

03/22/2024



—————y

FERC-121
!
1.0 AP! well number: | 47 083 0382
(If not available, leave blank. 14 diqits ) 1 :
2.0 Type of determination being sought |
(Use the codes found on the front | _M_
of this form.) | Section of NGPA Category Code
¢ -
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion |
location  (Only needed if seciions 103 '
or 107 in 2.0 above.) : 3562 Yout
| : .
4.0 Name. address and code number of | FMF 0il & Gas Propertles
applicant” (35 letters per line = e
maximum If code number not | N Seller Code
available, leave hiank.) : 537 Springvale Road
1
I Great Falls, Va. 22066
L Cary ) State 2 Coude
.0 f th " (a ! . . ;
3 'gfi;',"]’" of thwwell {Complete fal | poaring Creek District
(a)- For onshore wells I 7 wied Name
(35 letters maximum far fielcd ! Randolph Co., West Va.
name.): : € ity State
(bl For OCS wells :
: Arca Name Block Number
|
| Date of Lease:
° | o e )
| Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Numbwr :
L
(c) Name and identification number :
of tljis well- (35 letters and digits I Talbott #1
maximum,) i
(d) 1f code 4 or § in 2.0 above, name |
of the reservorr (35 (etters |
maximum.) R | -
L
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the |
purchaser: (35 letters and diqits | ) ; ;
i maximum. It code number not | Columbia Gas Transmission Corp 004030
available, leave blank ) | n Buay e Code
|
e of ac : .
(b) Date of the contract : UnderuNelgolt}altl'on
| Mo. Day Vvr
() Estimated annual peodue tion :
I Approx 50 MMe!
4
T
| (a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (th Torabof (3),
| | ($/MMRTU) . Prices [Indicate (h) andt jo)
1 | (+) ar (-).]
7 0 Contract price: :
(As of filing date. Complete 1o 3 |
decimal places.) | S ——— — . e — —_— e | e
8.0 Maximum lawful rate I
(As of filing date. Campletn 1o 3 I
decimal places.) : P o e P ST 8 e i S
' 9.0 Prrson responsible for this apphication | 1 id
: Frank M. Fole President
i Auency Use Only I A f Y / ,/ ™ —_—
, Dt Hcrmv«d by Juree Wqency II V'/ o
// S
- MAY 111981 AL Gl
= [ H- wed b oy I ‘
Sl by BEHG ~ 703-759 4545
: | 5-4-5/ N
! - i ' s Lt BLION 1s Completed Phone Number
TR l)(‘/’)

03/22/2024



- DATE: JUL 091981 BUYER-SELLER CODE

°ARTICIPANTS

WELL OPERATOR: ZM £ Q,l v“ Qas frzg‘zﬁ £2< M
FIRST PURCHASER: Colwum bva Guos Lok Lerp 00¥/R2Y

OTHER:

W. Va. Department of Mines, Qil & Gas Division
WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER

U-5-/f  [0270683:-039%

Use Above File Number on all Communications
Relating to Determination of this Well

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

ITEM NO. .
1. FERC -121 / Items not completed - Line No. 7,‘! i 10 ///
2. 1IV-1 Agent . /QuLﬁd‘{/‘]

3. 1IV-2 Well Permit ——

4. 1IV-6 Well Plat /

/ / i
5. 1IV-35 Well Record Drilling Deepening
6. 1IV-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas Only e Was 0il Produced? Ratio e
7. 1IV-39 Annual Production years
~—
8. 1IV-40 90 day Production Days off line: e

9. 1IV-48 Application for certification. Complete? ./
10-17. 1V Form 51 - 52 -@- 54 - 55 - 56 - 57 - 58 Complete? 1 Affidavit Signed /

18-28. Other: Survey | - Logs Geological Charts

rStructux:g Mag B 1: 4 Well Tabulations
< Gas.Analyses—> C_ Fospocw __i ,
(5) Date comenced:,lﬁ'[ﬂ‘ﬂ! Date completed /- ’3’ 9 ' Deepened ——
(5) Production Depth: 5 130~ L)IQ
[ 4

(5) Production Formation: Hd!&t";* B‘ ‘&" 6!¢n;91\

(5) Final Open Flow: SO Mc—\:

[
(5) After Frac. R. P. 1118 17> hes.
(6) Other Gas Test: B EE

(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production:

(8) Avg. Dailv Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days

(8) Line Pressure: — PSIG from Daily Report
(5) O0il Production: = From Completion Report B
0-17. Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done lzd
0-17. 1s affidavit signed? / Notarized? /
oes official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information(;3/22/2024
dditional information g Does computer program confirm?
as Determination Objected to By Whom?

S




FORM 1V-53WC

(Reverse) h
[12-78) /
Are there any records not reasonably available to you which mavy contain iotore .. 1 re.coant (.o
determination of eligibility? Yes. No . If yes, identify suchk rccords e ndicate thets
location, if known: )

Are you aware of any ather infoymation which wquld tend to be inconsistent with the information
specifisd above? Yas No . 1f yes, indicate the type and source of the information

1 g:: naturlﬁggu; grgducnd from the resevvoiv in commercial quantities prior to April Jo, 1o/,

2) Was the reservoiy penetrated by an old well from whiAh oil or pas was produced in commercial
quanticies from any qther resevvoiy? Yas Np :

3) If the answer to 2). is '"yes", coyld natural gas have beep/produted i merci anticie
prior te April 20, 1977 from qnx“agd vall lo‘indicaccd? YSs > e_ &2 ComﬁérCXal g

4) If the g4s is to he pradyced thro d well, i i e

available on April 20, 13§’1 ¥|1“8h apugl we % werd suitable production and gathering racilitics

repp——

3) If the answar to 3) or 4) is "yes", attach a si/éjpté sheet explaining why you believe thc

well, for whigh a determinatian is sou ht, can qualified as a new onshore reservoir well
and include any information whieh weuld support four conclusion.

BOTTOM HOLE PRESSURE DATA

Indicate the bottam hole pressurve of the well and explain how this was calculared.

Approx 1775 # psig after 172' hours shut in

AFFIDAVIT
I, Frank M. Foley , having been first sworn according to law, srate that
have caused to be made & dll{gent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the

nner herein desgribed, that the information contaiped im this document is true and accurace
T:d'thn: on the basig of the records and nxaminaiions hereinbefore described, and to the bf”‘
of my information, knowledge and belief, the well for vhich this determination is sought i3 @ wel

producing from a new anlhorc-rclo;voit.

g /7 /)
/ 53 /’ /{, 2 é’//
: (S~ ga 17 S
T (AN e )
STATE OF Wia®XvIrcIniy, at Large
COUNTY OF , TO WIT: :
¢ Sharon Parrott , a Notary Puhlic in and for the srax:eland county .wl'm"r:.u i,
do cergif éhlt E':an& Ve Eg:[gﬁ , whose name is signed to thc writing above, bearinge date
Chcc " :lly of 5 " has acknowledged the same bcfore me, in my county aloresaid
——— . ™
Given under my h,nd and official seal this Lf day ot W i 831-i/

March
My term of affice expires an the 14 day of .19

NN LD

(NOTARIAL SEAL] ~Noiary ibIle

03/22/2024




DATEM 5 , 193/

FORM_IV- S3UC T :
LRES) STATE OF WES? VIRGINIA o drotis: TALBOEE o
; e o.
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OTL AND GAS DIVISION "~ 7 o7 o

State ~ County Permit

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM {_
NEW ONSHORE RESERVOIR WELL
NGPA Section 102(c)(1)(C) Category &

; DESIGNATED Acent _Paul Bowles, Esqg.

Bowle Ingavid, Graff & Love
ADDRESS __BoxX 138

Charleston, West Va. 25325

WELL OPERATOR _FMF Oil & Gas PropertieslLOCATION: Elevation _ 2363

ADDRESS 331 Spriﬁgvale Road watershed Little Laurel Run
Great Falls, va. 22066 S B T RAN quad, Ellamore
' c————t . —ee —_—
Gas purcHaser Columbia Gas TransmissioNg,, purchasa ontract No. __Under Negotiation
ADDRESS BOX e e Meter Chart Code
Charleston, West Va. 25314 Date of Contract -
* * * * »* ] * * * %* %* »* * '3 ¥ b3 ¥

: levant to a determination
; mably available to you which contain information re
g?:l:;}.bﬁig;ds(i:::::;ing3groduction records, B&0 Tax Records and royalty payment records) and
indicate the location of such records:

G-10's - Office of 0il & Gas, Hall's Service
FMF' Oil & Gas Properties' Office
Ken Pote, Geologist

Logs - Jack Trittipo's office loaned the Vidnovic
logs for preparation of the subsurface cross
section.

Describe the search made of any records listed above:
T‘e‘OG-IO's were searched for those wells, if any, within the
vicinity of FMF 0il & Gas Properties' wells to determine if any

other wells drilled were commercially productive from the Elk
series horizon.

The logs of the Mar
the productive hori
those of this well,

Y Vidnovic were examined to determine that
zons of well #551 were distinctly lower than
and to prepare the chart illustrating such.

03/22/2024





